# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2001

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHRYSLER FINANCIAL COMPANY L.L.C.		111/30/2001	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAIMLERCHRYSLER SERVICES NORTH AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	27777 INKSTER ROAD
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48334
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1889097	SERVICE EXCELLENCE IS OUR BOTTOM LINE.
Registration Number:	2240237	THE FIRST CLASS FINISH
Registration Number:	2242451	THE CREDIT CARD TEST

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900018796

Fax Number: (212)370-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-212-661-1400

Email: ddonnelly@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: DIANE DONNELLY

Address Line 1: VON MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN ET AL

Address Line 2: 60 EAST 42ND STREET, SUITE 4410
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane Donnelly

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0742

Signature:	/Diane Donnelly/
Date:	01/31/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=MBCC0002#page1.tif source=MBCC0003#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0743

BCS/CD-75	60 (Rev04101)	e e grande de la companya de la comp	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
		DEPARTMENT OF CONTUMER & INDUSTRY BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	SERVICES
Date Re	T 2 9 2001	(FOR BUREAU USE ON  This document is effective on the data filed, unless	•
		a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	OCT 2 9 2007
Add:	Attn: Cher MICHIGAN RU P.O. Box 26 Eaton Rapid	s, MI 48827	EFFECTIVE DATE: 11-30-01 (11:58 pm)  Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
© Docu If I	ment will be returne oft blank the docum	d to the name and address you enter above. ent will be mailed to the registered office.  CERTIFICATE OF MEI	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in Item 7
		For use by Limited Liability Co (Please read information and instruction	ompanies
the t	Pursuant to the pri following Certificate	ovisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the u	undersigned limited llability companies execute

1. The name of each constituent limited liability company and their identification numbers are: Chrysler Financial Company L.L.C. B32858 DaimlerChrysler Services North America LLC B67453 2. The name of the surviving limited liability company and its identification number is: DaimlerChrysler Services North America LLC B67453 3. Check one of the following: There are no changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company. The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be effected by the merger are as follows:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0744

4.	Other provisions with respect to the men	ger are as follows:	
		•	
	Complete and 18 of the second		
J.	Complete only if an effective date is desire after receipt of this document in this office	ed other than the date of filing.	This date must be no more than 90 days
	·		å
	The merger shall be effective on the 30t1	h_day of November	
6.	The Plan of Merger was approved by the	members of each constituent lim	nited liability company in accordance
	with section 702(1).		mes seemy company in accordance
7.	The merger is permitted by the law of the	iurisdiction under whose law eac	th foreign constituent comment is
• •	organized and each foreign constituent of	ompany has complied with that I	aw in effecting the merger.
a	The assumed names being transferred to	easting for the remaining office	Sing maried action of the
٠,	The assumed names being transferred to Name on file prior to the merger are:	continue for the remaining enec	ave period of the Certificate of Assumed
	Assumed name	1104	
	Assumedianie	LLC transferred from	Expiration date
	Assumed hame	LLC transferred from	Expiration date
	Assumed liame	LLC transferred from	<u>Expiration date</u>
	Assumed harrie	LLC transferred from	<u>Expiration date</u>
	Assumed harrie	LLC transferred from	<u>Expiration date</u>
	Assumed name	LLC transferred from	<u>Expiration date</u>
			<u>Expiration date</u>
9.	New assumed names under which busine		<u>Expiration date</u>
9.			Expiration date
9.			Expiration date
	New assumed names under which busine	ess is to be conducted are:	Expiration date
		ess is to be conducted are:	Expiration date
	New assumed names under which busine	ess is to be conducted are:	Expiration date
	New assumed names under which busine	ess is to be conducted are:	Expiration date
Thi	New assumed names under which busine s Certificate is hereby signed as required	by Section 103 of the Act.	Expiration date  Section 2001
Thi	New assumed names under which busine is Certificate is hereby signed as required this _26thday of _0ctober	ess is to be conducted are:  by Section 103 of the Act.	
Thi	New assumed names under which busine is Certificate is hereby signed as required this _26thday of _0ctober	by Section 103 of the Act.  Signed this	26thday of October 2001 Chrysler Services North Ameri
Thi	New assumed names under which busine s Certificate is hereby signed as required	by Section 103 of the Act.  Signed this	3 26thday of October 2001
Thi	New assumed names under which busine is Certificate is hereby signed as required this _26thday of _0ctober	by Section 103 of the Act.  Signed this	26thday of October 2001 Chrysler Services North Ameri
Thi	New assumed names under which busine is Certificate is hereby signed as required this _26thday of _0ctober	by Section 103 of the Act.  Signed this	26thday of October 2001 Chrysler Services North Ameri
Thi	New assumed names under which business is Certificate is hereby signed as required this26thtay of0ctober	by Section 103 of the Act.  Signed this  Daimler  By	26thday of October 2001 Chrysler Services North Ameri (Name of Limited Lightly Company)

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 01/31/2005**